## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA COLLATERAL SERVICES 4747 V.EST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 50641

Doc#: 0710242180 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/12/2007 02:01 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 11907201218890

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE ! RESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording informe uon are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): KEVIN P. COON EY, A SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0505613012

Date of Note: 02/18/2005

Original Recording Date: 02/25/2005

Property Address: 1020 N PENNY LN PALATINE, IL 60567

Legal Description: LOT 24 IN CONCORD ESTATES BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PURSUANT TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00955295.

Pin #: <u>02-09-311-003-0000</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 04/09/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA == Jana Goldstein ==

By: JANA GOLDSTEIN Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN

DOCUMENTATION

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 04/09/2007 by JANA GOLDSTEIN, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== Lyndi Smith ==

Notary Public: LYNDI SMITH

ď

0710242180 Page: 2 of 2

008512

9.650

A cof

 $\mathbb{R}_{>0}$ 

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

My Commission Expires: 12/29/2010 Resides in: LOGAN



